Primary circuit connector
RobiFix
Roboticline | Connectors for Automatic Systems
2 Primary circuit connector RobiFix
STÄUBLI ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS
Long-term solutions – Expert connections
Stäubli Electrical Connectors is a leading
international manufacturer of high-qual-

 Primary circuit connector RobiFix 11
Order No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4081 RobiFix-B35-FEJ1 Female connector, incl. flanged cable strain relief BP8/35 ~11 – 17
30.4039 RobiFix-S35-FZEE Male connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-FZEE SP8/35 ~11 – 17
Individual parts
J1 Flange mount
Single conductors
30.4082 RobiFix-FEJ1 Flanged cable strain relief without connector without ~11 – 17
30.4084 RobiFix-B-FEJ1 Female connector empty, incl. Flanged cable strain relief without ~11 – 17
30.4043 RobiFix-S-FZEE Male connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-FZEE without ~11 – 17
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/38/50 mm²/4 AWG) see page 18
RobiFix-S35-FZEE
RobiFix-B35-FEJ1
RobiFix-FEJ1
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA301
12 Primary circuit connector RobiFix
J1 Flange mount
Mixed conductors
Order No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4071 RobiFix-B35-FZEM Female connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-FZEM BP8/35 18 – 32
30.4039 RobiFix-S35-FZEE Male connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-FZEE SP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
Individual parts
30.4076 RobiFix-B-FZEM Female connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-FZEM without 18 – 32
30.4043 RobiFix-S-FZEE Male connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-FZEE without ~ 11 – 17
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/38/50 mm²/4 AWG) see page 18
RobiFix-B35-FZEM RobiFix-S35-FZEE
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA253, MA301
Accessories page 22
 Primary circuit connector RobiFix 13
1) Rubber cable inlet FD50 will be replaced with form shroud (see page 22), see details MA301.
J1 Flat mount
Mixed conductors
Order No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4018 RobiFix-B35-ZEM Female connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-ZEM BP8/35
27 – 35
36 – 501)
30.4010 RobiFix-S35-MTB Male connector complete (incl. cable strain relief and contacts) SP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
Individual parts
30.4023 RobiFix-B-ZEM Female connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-ZEM without
27 – 35
36 – 501)
30.4016 RobiFix-S-L Male connector empty (incl. cable strain relief) without ~ 11 – 17
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/38/50 mm²/4 AWG) see page 18
RobiFix-B35-ZEM RobiFix-S35-MTB
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA253, MA301
Accessories page 22
14 Primary circuit connector RobiFix
J3 Flat mount
Single conductors
Order No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4005 RobiFix-B35-MTB Female connector complete (incl. cable strain relief and contacts) BP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
30.4010 RobiFix-S35-MTB Male connector complete (incl. cable strain relief and contacts) SP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
Individual parts
30.4006 RobiFix-B-L Female connector empty (incl. cable strain relief) without ~ 11 – 17
30.4016 RobiFix-S-L Male connector empty (incl. cable strain relief) without ~ 11 – 17
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/38/50 mm²/4 AWG) see page 18
UL-File No.: E351413
25/35/50 mm2
Mated conditionUnmated condition
RobiFix-B35-MTB RobiFix-S35-MTB
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA253, MA301
Accessories page 22
 Primary circuit connector RobiFix 15
1) Without cable inlet FD50, use form shroud (see page 22) instead.
J3 Flat mount
Mixed conductors
Order No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4005 RobiFix-B35-MTB
Female connector complete, incl. cable strain relief housing
and contacts
BP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
30.4025 RobiFix-S35-ZEM Male connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-ZEM SP8/35
27 – 35
27 – 501)
Individual parts
30.4006 RobiFix-B-L
Female connector empty (incl. cable strain relief
and mounting sleeves)
without ~ 11 – 17
30.4030 RobiFix-S-ZEM Male connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-ZEM without
27 – 35
27 – 501)
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/38/50 mm²/4 AWG) see page 18
RobiFix-B35-MTB RobiFix-S35-ZEM
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA253, MA301
Accessories page 22
16 Primary circuit connector RobiFix
J6 Transformer connection
straight
Order No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4033 RobiFix-B35-FZEE
Female connector, incl. flanged cable strain relief housing
RobiFix-FZEE
BP8/35 ~11 – 17
30.4046 RobiFix-TAE1-57 Male connector for welding transformers S8/M8-57 AG –
30.4187 RobiFix-TAE1-C-57 Male connector for welding transformers, with coding S8/M8-57 AG –
Individual parts
30.4037 RobiFix-B-FZEE
Female connector empty, incl. flanged cable strain relief housing
RobiFix-FZEE
without ~ 11 – 17
30.4133 RobiFix-TAE1 Male connector for welding transformers, without contacts without –
30.4186 RobiFix-TAE1-C
Male connector for welding transformers, with coding,
without contacts
without –
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/38/50 mm²/4 AWG) see page 18
RobiFix-B35-FZEE
RobiFix-TAE1-57
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA253, MA301
Accessories page 22
 Primary circuit connector RobiFix 17
J6 Transformer connection
90º adapter
Order No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4033 RobiFix-B35-FZEE
Female connector, incl. flanged cable strain relief housing
RobiFix-FZEE
BP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
30.4013 RobiFix-TWA Male connector for welding transformers, 90º adapter – –
Individual parts
30.4037 RobiFix-B-FZEE
Female connector empty, incl. flanged cable strain relief housing
RobiFix-FZEE
without ~ 11 – 17
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/38/50 mm²/4 AWG) see page 18
RobiFix-B35-FZEE
RobiFix-TWA
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA253, MA301
Accessories page 22
18 Primary circuit connector RobiFix
Single contacts
Order No. Type Designation Nominal-Ø Conductor cross
section
I.D. crimping sleeve
mm mm² AWG mm/inch
30.0100
30.0500
BP8/25
SP8/25
Socket
Pin
8 mm 25 – ~ 8 mm/.31"
30.0101
30.0501
BP8/35
SP8/35
Socket
Pin
8 mm 35 – ~ 9 mm/.35"
30.0112
30.0512
BP8/38
SP8/38
Socket
Pin
8 mm 38 – ~ 9.4 mm/.37"
30.4150
30.4154
BP8/50K
SP8/50K
Socket
Pin
8 mm 50 – ~ 11 mm/.43"
30.0401 S8/M8-41 AG Threaded pin for transformer 41 mm 8 mm – – –
30.0403 S8/M8-57 AG Threaded pin for transformer 57 mm 8 mm – – –
30.4189 MVS8-S/B-L Blind plug for pin or socket
BP8/25
BP8/35
BP8/38
BP8/50K
SP8/25
SP8/35
SP8/38
SP8/50K
S8/M8-57 AG
S8/M8-41 AG
MVS8-S/B-L
 Primary circuit connector RobiFix 19